Exceptional items (87.4) (54.9) (54.9) 1.7 (85.0)

Depreciation and provisions 94.6 47.9 47.9 (83.8) (87.8)

Net exceptional expense 7 7.1 (6.9) (6.9) (82.1) (172.8)

Income tax 8 (223.1) (182.2) (182.2) (109.3) (35.7)

Amortisation of goodwill 12 (102.3) (122.3) (122.3) (94.9) (90.4)

Net income of consolidated companies 556.8 538.6 538.6 502.2 328.7

Share in net earnings of companies
accounted for by the equity method 16 0.8 1.5 1.5 5.4 26.9

Minority interest 23 (79.8) (86.6) (86.6) (84.6) (55.8)

Net income 477.8 453.5 453.5 423.0 299.8

Earnings per share (in euros) 9 5.62 5.65 5.65 5.42 5.98

Diluted earnings per share (in euros) 9 5.21 5.39 5.39 5.31 5.80

* In compliance with the change in method described in note B.1, provisions for special concession amortisation recorded by Cofiroute as financial expense have been restated as
operating expense (€86 million in 2002, €78.6 million in 2001 and €65.3 million in 2000). In addition, site installation costs, previously recorded as deferred expense, are now accounted
for as operating expense (€20.5 million in 2001 and €25.8 million in 2000).

32

Consolidated balance sheet

Notes 2002 2001 2001 2000 2000
in millions of euros pro forma* pro forma*

Intangible assets other than goodwill 11 192.3 223.7 223.7 104.2 104.2

Goodwill 12 921.6 900.2 900.2 800.3 800.3

Concession fixed assets 2–3-13 4,706.4 4,421.8 5,484.9 4,071.8 5,056.3

Tangible assets 2–4–14 1,926.7 1,921.8 1,921.8 1,860.6 1,860.6

Financial assets

Investments in subsidiaries and affiliates 15 1,302.1 312.8 312.8 163.4 163.4

Investments accounted for by the equity method 16 107.3 135.4 135.4 117.4 117.4

Other financial fixed assets 17 126.4 245.0 245.0 324.7 324.7

1,535.8 693.2 693.2 605.5 605.5

Deferred charges 18 51.4 53.7 74.5 2.5 37.7

Total fixed assets 9,334.2 8,214.5 9,298.4 7,444.9 8,464.6

Inventories and work in progress 19 423.7 405.1 405.1 459.8 459.8

Trade accounts receivable and related accounts 19 6,998.3 7,270.8 7,250.0 7,357.9 7,322.7

Short-term financial receivables 20-27 262.3 296.4 296.4 146.9 146.9

Marketable securities 21 2,205.7 2,163.2 2,163.2 1,340.2 1,340.2

Cash 27 898.0 746.0 746.0 777.7 777.7

Total current assets 10,788.0 10,881.6 10,860.8 10,082.5 10,047.3

Deferred tax 8 159.5 143.5 143.5 251.7 251.7

Total assets 20,281.6 19,239.6 20,302.7 17,779.0 18,763.5

Notes 2002 2001 2001 2000 2000
in millions of euros pro forma* pro forma*

Shareholders’ equity

Capital stock 828.7 828.8 828.8 791.5 791.5

Consolidated retained earnings 1,322.2 1,041.8 1,041.8 581.6 704.8

Currency translation reserves (31.2) 48.5 48.5 38.0 38.0

Net income for the year 477.8 453.5 453.5 423.0 299.8

2,597.4 2,372.7 2,372.7 1,834.1 1,834.2

Minority interest 23 511.9 511.4 511.4 482.4 482.4

Investment subsidies 24 472.5 425.5 425.5 409.7 409.7

Provisions for pension commitments 25 491.8 472.5 472.5 429.2 429.2

Provisions for liabilities 2-26 1,627.9 1,662.2 1,662.2 1,950.3 1,950.3

Special concession amortisation — — 1,063.1 — 984.5

Debt

Subordinated debt, bonds and debentures 4,126.6 2,942.3 2,942.3 1,857.9 1,752.3

Other long-term debt 1,134.2 1,060.4 1,060.4 1,173.7 1,145.2

Short-term debt (less than 1 year) 598.0 1,274.7 1,274.7 1,088.6 1,222.7

27 5,858.8 5,277.4 5,277.4 4,120.2 4,120.2

Other long-term liabilities 59.5 50.5 50.5 60.9 60.9

Accounts payable and similar accounts 19 8,500.9 8,353.9 8,353.9 8,259.8 8,259.8

Deferred tax 8 160.9 113.7 113.7 232.3 232.3

Total shareholders’ equity and liabilities 20,281.6 19,239.6 20,302.7 17,778.9 18,763.5

Assets

Shareholders’ equity
and liabilities

* In compliance with the change in method described in note B.1, special concession amortisation recorded by Cofiroute (€1,063.1 million for the year ended 31 December 2001 and €984.5
million for the year ended 31 December 2000) is now accounted for as depreciation of concession fixed assets. Site installation costs (€20.8 million for the year ended 31 December
2001 and €35.2 million for the year ended 31 December 2000), previously recorded as deferred expense, are now accounted for as trade accounts receivable and related accounts.

[…]

Acquisitions 593.2 — 593.2

Disposals (14.8) 9.8 (4.9)

Depreciation and provisions — (78.9) (78.9)

Foreign currency translation differences (13.3) (1.3) (14.6)

At 31 December 2001 6,137.0 (652.1) 5,484.9

Changes in consolidation scope 119.1 (32.9) 86.2

Special concession amortisation* — (1,063.0) (1,063.0)

Acquisitions 460.4 — 460.4

Disposals (41.1) 30.1 (11.0)

Depreciation and provisions — (175.2) (175.2)

Foreign currency translation differences (80.4) 4.5 (75.9)

At 31 December 2002 6,595.0 (1,888.6) 4,706.4

* In compliance with the change in method described in note B.1, special concession provisions recorded by Cofiroute previously accounted for under liabilities in the balance sheet
are now accounted for under amortisation of concession fixed assets..

51

Capital expenditure for the year mainly includes €237.2 million by Cofiroute (principally the A85 motorway and the VL1 tunnel for

the A86), €100.4 million on the Rion-Antirion bridge, €65.5 million by VINCI Park and €18.9 million on the Chillan-Collipulli

motorway.

13.2. Breakdown by business segment

31 Dec. 2002 31 Dec. 2001 31 Dec. 2001 31 Dec. 2000
in millions of euros Gross book value Amortisation Net book value pro forma

Car parks 1,228.1 (423.2) 804.9 723.4 723.4 796.8

Cofiroute 4,279.1 (1,413.2) 2,865.9 2,754.2 * 3,817.3 3,535.0

Other concessions 1,087.7 (52.2) 1,035.5 944.2 944.2 724.0

6,594.9 (1,888.6) 4,706.4 4,421.8 5,484.9 5,055.8

 After deduction of €1,063 million in respect of restated special concession amortisation.
 In net book value.

14. Tangible fixed assets

14.1. Movements in 2001 and 2002

14.2. Breakdown by type of asset

in millions of euros Gross book value Depreciation Net book value

At 31 December 2000 4,375.3 (2,514.7) 1,860.6

Changes in consolidation scope 52.0 27.6 79.6

Acquisitions 497.1 — 497.1

Disposals (484.0) 340.2 (143.7)

Depreciation and provisions — (388.8) (388.8)

Foreign currency translation differences 31.2 (14.2) 17.0

At 31 December 2001 4,471.6 (2,549.8) 1,921.8

Changes in consolidation scope 10.4 4.3 14.7

Acquisitions 559.7 — 559.7

Disposals (417.5) 316.4 (101.1)

Depreciation and provisions — (421.2) (421.2)

Foreign currency translation differences (93.3) 46.1 (47.2)

At 31 December 2002 4,530.9 (2,604.2) 1,926.7

31 Dec. 2002 31 Dec. 2001 31 Dec. 2000
in millions of euros Gross book value Depreciation Net book value Net book value Net book value

Land 242.6 (34.4) 208.2 215.0 231.7

Buildings 913.2 (365.1) 548.1 475.8 536.6

Plant and equipment 2,421.4 (1,602.9) 818.5 814.9 828.6

Fixtures and other 914.3 (600.8) 313.5 379.6 224.1

Assets under construction 39.4 (1.0) 38.4 36.5 39.6

4,530.9 (2,604.2) 1,926.7 1,921.8 1,860.6

52

It should be noted that an exceptional €34 million provision was

recorded on 31 December 2001 to bring TBI’s net book value

into line with fair value, based on discounted future cash flow.

VINCI estimates that the market value of the TBI and ASF shares

at 31 December 2002 is not representative of their fair value.

This is why their net book value (€26.69 per share and 65 pence

per share respectively) has not been adjusted.

The value of shares in companies belonging to GTM’s industrial

division (accounted for by the equity method in the balance

sheet at the beginning of 2000 and deconsolidated after they